F
P
F
2
3
0
0
/0

both SO8 and MLP 3X3mm 8-lead packages.
Figure 1. 8-Lead SOP Figure 2. 8-Lead MLP (3x3mm)
 Ordering Information
 For Fairchild�s definition of Eco Status, please visit: http://www.fairchildsemi.com/company/green/rohs_green.html.
Part Number
 Minimum
Current
Limit
Current Limit
Blanking Time
Eco
Status
Auto
Restart
ON Pin
Activity
Mode Package
FPF2300MX 1100mA 10ms RoHS 504ms Active LOW Restart 8-Lead SO8
FPF2302MX 1100mA 10ms RoHS N/A Active LOW Latch Off 8-Lead SO8
FPF2303MX 1100mA 0ms RoHS N/A Active LOW
Constant
Current
8-Lead SO8
FPF2300MPX 1100mA 10ms Green 504 Active LOW Restart
8-Lead Molded Lead-
less Package (MLP)
FPF2302MPX 1100mA 10ms Green N/A Active LOW Latch Off
8-Lead Molded Lead-
less Package (MLP)
FPF2303MPX 1100mA 0ms Green N/A Active LOW
Constant
Current
8-Lead Molded Lead-
less Package (MLP)
F
P
F
2
3
0
0
/0
2
/0
3
 �
 D
u
a
l-O
u
tp
u
t C
u
rre
n
t L
im
it S
w
itc
h
© 2009 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF2300/02/03  �  Rev. 1.1.3 2
Application Circuit
Figure 3. Typical Application
Functional Block Diagram
Figure 4. Block Diagram